Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mallinckrodt Baker, Inc.		109/28/2010	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Avantor Performance Materials, Inc.	
Street Address:	222 Red School Lane	
City:	Phillipsburg	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08865	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85124953	MACRON CHEMICALS
Serial Number:	85110708	AVANTOR
Serial Number:	85121929	AVANTOR PERFORMANCE MATERIALS
Serial Number:	85110731	TRISCEND

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(973)597-2400 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: lstrademark@lowenstein.com Correspondent Name: Lowenstein Sandler PC Address Line 1: 65 Livingston Avenue

Address Line 4: Roseland, NEW JERSEY 07068

24538-5 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: NAME OF SUBMITTER: Vanessa A. Ignacio

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 004298 FRAME: 0116

900174197

Signature:	/Vanessa A. Ignacio/		
Date:	10/18/2010		
Total Attachments: 2 source=MALLINCKRODT BAKER, INC. NJ-CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT#page1.tif source=MALLINCKRODT BAKER, INC. NJ-CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT#page2.tif			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004298 FRAME: 0117

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF

MALLINCKRODT BAKER, INC.

(a New Jersey corporation)



Pursuant to §14A:9-2(4) and §14A:9-4(3) of the New Jersey Business Corporation Act

Mallinckrodt Baker, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the New Jersey Business Corporation Act (the "<u>Corporation</u>"), does hereby certify as follows:

- (1) The name of the corporation is Mallinckrodt Baker, Inc.
- (2) The following amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation was approved by the board of directors of the Corporation and thereafter duly adopted by the sole shareholder of the Corporation on the 28th day of September, 2010:

RESOLVED, that Article FIRST of the Certificate of Incorporation be amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the corporation is Avantor Performance Materials, Inc."

- (3) The number of shares entitled to vote upon the amendment was 87,011.
- (4) In lieu of a meeting and vote of the sole shareholder and in accordance with provisions of Section 14A:5-6 of the New Jersey Business Corporation Act, this Certificate of Amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation was adopted by the sole shareholder of the Corporation pursuant to a written consent of the shareholder and the number of shares represented by such consent is 87,011 shares.
- (5) The effective date of this Certificate of Amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation shall be September 30, 2010.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK 7849521.1 REEL: 004298 FRAME: 0118

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation to be executed and acknowledged by its duly authorized officer this 28th day of September, 2010.

Mallinckrodt Baker, Inc.

Name: Andre Moura

Title: Vice President and Secretary

TRADEMARK

7849521,1 **REEL: 004298 FRAME: 0119**

RECORDED: 10/18/2010